Page | 1
Algo Communication Products Ltd.
                                      1-604-454-3790
Algo IP System Overview & Use Cases:  Voice Paging / Public Address (PA), Bell
Scheduling, Emergency Alerting & Entrance Security Intercom in K-12 & Higher Education
April 2020

Use Case #7 - Emergency Alerting:
Push Button
Ordering Guide
Introduction
K12 schools, colleges and universities require open standard network-based technology for building and campus
communications to integrate with hosted / cloud or premise-based VoIP telephone systems. Leveraging the UC
environment allows maximum flexibility for any telephone or device to efficiently initiate day-to-day public address
announcements. In addition, managing bell scheduling, providing notification for emergency alerting and supporting
visitor communication at secure entrance doors, gates and other access points, are other common application
requirements.
Algo IP endpoints are 3rd party SIP compliant. These
devices eliminate the limitations of an ATA or FXS port,
and provide convenient web-based network management
and supervision. All the endpoints are multicast scalable,
Page | 2
and can be deployed to cover any size building or campus. Common central provisioning protocols are supported, as
well as secure SIP using TLS and SRTP.
The Algo product portfolio includes a variety of Wideband HD Voice talkback speakers (wall / ceiling / horn), paging
adapters, strobe lights and push buttons. These endpoints support applications for voice paging and emergency
alerting, as well as bell scheduling for automating tones and announcements. Algo doorphone / intercoms are audio
and video capable for visitor communication and secure entry using any telephone or device.
Algo products meet the National Electrical Manufacturers Association (NEMA) standard, ANSI/NEMA SB 40-2015
Communications Systems for Life Safety in Schools. This standard covers the application, installation, location,
performance, and maintenance of school emergency communications systems and their components.
Algo products are also UL/CSA, FCC and CE certified.
Algo IP Endpoint Portfolio
IP Speakers & Strobes – voice paging, emergency alerting & loud ringing
∑ Classroom
8190 SIP Speaker-Clock
8190S SIP Speaker-Clock with Visual Alerter
                                                                                                            8190/8190S
∑ Classroom, kitchen, staff room:
8180 SIP Audio Alerter
∑ Classroom, hallway, cafeteria, library, office, common area:
8188 SIP Ceiling Speaker
8189 SIP Surface Mount Speaker
(music capable speakers)
                                                                                                                                   8188                                              8189
Page | 3
∑ Gymnasium, workshop, playground:
8186 SIP Horn Speaker
(outdoor rated)
∑ Visual alerting for emergency notification and telephone ringing:
8128 SIP Strobe Light (clear)
(amber, blue and red lens covers are available)
8138 SIP Multi-Color Strobe Light
(amber, blue, red, green)
IP Paging Adapters & Bell Scheduler – integrate legacy analog amplifier, bells & music

Page | 16
Ordering Guide
Description – Paging & Alerting Product Code
SIP Audio Alerter 8180
SIP Horn Speaker 8186
SIP Ceiling Speaker 8188
Ceiling Speaker T-Bar Bracket  8188TBR
Ceiling Speaker T-Bar 2’x2ʹ Panel – White 8188T2X2
Hydrophobic Membrane Screen for 8188 & 8189 Speakers  8188MEM
SIP Surface Mount Speaker  8189
SIP Speaker-Clock 8190
SIP Speaker-Clock & Visual Alerter 8190S
SIP Strobe Light (clear) 8128
Strobe Light Lens Cover (amber) X128A
Strobe Light Lens Cover (blue)  X128B
Strobe Light Lens Cover (red) X128R
SIP Multi-Color Strobe Light  8138
Controller 8300
Paging Adapter & Scheduler  8301
Zone Paging Adapter 8373
Audio Cable for 8301/8373: Output XLR-Mini Female to XLR Male
(optional)
2504
Audio Cable for 8301: Input XLR-Mini Male to XLR Female
(optional)
2505
Call Button  1202
Call Switch 1203
Volume Control 1204
Page | 17
Audio Interface 1205
Algo InformaCast IP Endpoints Product Code
IP Wall Speaker 8180-IC
IP Horn Speaker 8186-IC
IP Ceiling Speaker 8188-IC
IP Surface Mount Speaker  8189-IC
IP Speaker-Clock 8190-IC
IP Speaker-Clock & Visual Alerter 8190S-IC
IP Strobe Light (clear)  8128-IC
IP Multi-Color Strobe Light  8138-IC
IP Paging Adapter 8301-IC
Description – Doorphones / Intercoms Product Code
SIP Doorphone (controller + intercom) 8028
SIP Multimedia Intercom (video) 8036